

BID TABULATION**Main Street - Middle Road Resurfacing Project****City of Avon****DATE: June 9, 2022****CVE JOB NO. 22064 Engineer's Estimate \$373,315.00**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	KARVO COMPANIES		BARBICAS PAVING LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CURB REMOVED	LF	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$9.20	\$138.00
2	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	LF	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.80	\$2,940.00
3	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED	SF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
4	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	800	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$0.50	\$400.00
5	ODOT 253 FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	800	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00
6	ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/4" DEPTH)	SY	7,855	\$3.00	\$23,565.00	\$7.00	\$54,985.00
7	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	100	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
8	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (1-1/2" DEPTH)	CY	330	\$275.00	\$90,750.00	\$481.00	\$158,730.00
9	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (3/4" DEPTH)	CY	165	\$300.00	\$49,500.00	\$484.00	\$79,860.00
10	4" UNDERDRAIN	LF	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
11	CURB, TYPE 6	LF	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$71.00	\$1,065.00
12	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2	LF	300	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$71.00	\$21,300.00
13	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND	SF	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$106.00	\$2,120.00
14	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00
15	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LBS	1,800	\$2.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.80	\$3,240.00
16	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$44,540.00	\$44,540.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
17	ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	CY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
18	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
19	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
20	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
21	PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE	LUMP	1	\$10,850.00	\$10,850.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
22	LINEAR GRADING, TOPSOIL, SEEDING & MULCHING	LF	2,825	\$7.55	\$21,328.75	\$5.00	\$14,125.00
23	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
24	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$437,008.75		\$637,753.00
				NUMBER OF DAYS TO COMPLETE: 40 DAYS		NUMBER OF DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS	
				EARLIEST STARTING DATE: 09/2022		EARLIEST STARTING DATE: 08/08/2022	

EXHIBIT A TO ORDINANCE NO. 88-22

Exhibit A